James H. Gallegos 400,308 1,281,168
   Douglas R. Kopp 281,116 689,487
   John O. Larsen 361,731 1,148,094

   Average Compensation of Comparable Companies 633,607 3,425,226

Great Plains Energy
   Mr. Bassham 685,000 3,053,458
   Mr. Heidbrink 503,000 1,761,918
   Mr. Bryant 316,957 1,139,391
   Ms. Humphrey 357,000 938,677
   Mr. Deggendorf 314,000 792,749
   Mr. Shay 346,853 932,504

Westar Energy
   Mark A. Ruelle 812,500 3,174,491
   Greg A. Greenwood 405,833 1,246,006
   Anthony D. Somma 391,667 1,237,956
   Larry D. Irick 339,167 951,908
   Bruce A. Akin 286,667 631,848

   Average Compensation of Great Plains and Westar 432,604 1,441,901

Source: 2016 Proxy Statements filed in March 2016 for FYE December 31, 2015 and Staff DR No. 24

Comparison of Compensation of Named Executives
December 31, 2015

Page 4 of 11

Attachment AD-2.2   Docket No. KCPE-593-ACQ

GPE & Westar Combined Capital Structure

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Great
Plains

Great Energy
Plains Westar Combined (Combined)
Energy Energy Companies Pro-Forma

12/31/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2015 06/30/2016
(in millions) (in millions) (in millions) (in millions)

(a) + (b)
(1) (2) (3)

Current Maturities of Long Term Debt - Variable Interest Entities 28.3 28.3 29.9
Current Maturities of Long Term Debt 1.1 250.3 251.4 379.2
Long Term Debt - Variable Interest Entities 138.1 138.1 124.1
Long Term Debt 3,745.1 3,164.0 6,909.1 11,732.5
   Total Debt 3,746.2 3,580.7 7,326.9 12,265.7

Non Controlling Interests 0.0 15.2 15.2 19.6
Preferred Stock - 3.80% 10.0 10.0 0.0
Preferred Stock - 4.50% 10.0 10.0 0.0
Preferred Stock - 4.20% 7.0 7.0 0.0
Preferred Stock - 4.35% 12.0 12.0 0.0
Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock 0.0 1,544.5
Common Stock 2,646.7 706.8 3,353.5 5,360.7
Paid in Capital 2,004.1 2,004.1
Retained Earnings 1,024.4 945.8 1,970.2 908.1
Treasury Stock (2.6) (2.6) (3.8)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (12.0) (12.0) (9.0)
   Total Equity 3,695.5 3,671.9 7,367.4 7,820.1

(1) Source: Great Plains 10-K, 12-31-2015
(2) Source: Westar Energy 10-K, 12-31-2015
(3) Source: Great Plains Proxy, 06-30-2016, page 143

Attachment AD-2.2   Docket No. KCPE-593-ACQ

Westar Rate Base
December 31, 2015

Utility Plant 8,800,700,000
Material and Supplies 192,100,000
Prepaid Expenses 45,300,000
Less: Deferred Income Tax (1,655,800,000)
Less: Deferred Tax Credits (208,300,000)

   Westar Energy Rate Base 7,174,000,000

Source: Great Plains Energy Proxy, pages 142 - 143

Attachment AD-2.3   Docket No. KCPE-593-ACQ

Book Value of Westar Energy
December 31, 2015

Total Equity 3,671,963